Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kemlite Company, Incorporated		12/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Composites, Incorporated	
Street Address:	23525 W. Eames Street	
City:	Channahon	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1016493	KEMLITE
Registration Number:	1143391	GLASBORD
Registration Number:	1082107	FIRE-X GLASBORD
Registration Number:	1330784	
Registration Number:	1024355	
Registration Number:	1106682	
Registration Number:	2018577	SANIGRID
Registration Number:	1887911	SURFASEAL
Registration Number:	1983523	
Registration Number:	2339323	REEFER ROOF
Registration Number:	2510410	KEMPLY
Registration Number:	2780225	KEMLITE ARMORTUF
Registration Number:	2738641	STRUCTOPLY
Registration Number:	2909622	LASCOBOARD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0405

900045337

Serial Number:	78385880	ISO-TUFF
Registration Number:	2959218	STRONGLIGHT
Serial Number:	78385852	DURAPLATE
Registration Number:	717346	LASCOLITE
Registration Number:	2873703	QUALIS
Serial Number:	78359941	GARAGETUF
Registration Number:	3008317	GRIPSTAR
Registration Number:	2956736	KEMLITE ETR
Registration Number:	2954455	SILHOUETTE TRIMS
Serial Number:	76604018	MATREX
Serial Number:	78490745	CAMOTUF
Serial Number:	78530819	REFLECTIONS
Serial Number:	78530860	FILON REFLECTIONS
Serial Number:	78625925	VARIETEX
Serial Number:	78770347	ZENICON
Registration Number:	2850603	POLY300
Registration Number:	2948796	MATREX GCT
Serial Number:	76402467	VARIETEX PRT
Registration Number:	2792513	OPTIMAX HPL
Serial Number:	78385915	EVERSTRONG
Registration Number:	2810371	CRYSTALITE
Serial Number:	78385901	DURALITE
Registration Number:	2810372	LASCOLAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-218-2100
Email: vsidoti@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Shreve
Signature:	/Nina Shreve/
Date:	03/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0406

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kemlite Merger and Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Kemlite Merger and Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=Kemlite Merger and Name Change Certificate#page3.tif source=Kemlite Merger and Name Change Certificate#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0407

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:46 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 09:30 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051064285 - 2363708 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING
SEQUENTIA, INC.
LASCO MATERIALS, INC.
AND
LASCO PANELS, INC.
INTO
KEMLITE COMPANY, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

KEMILTE COMPANY, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 14th day of December, 1993 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of SEQUENTIA, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 25th day of June, 1982 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the Ohio Revised Code, and that

this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of LASCO MATERIALS, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 25th day of March, 1999 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, and that

this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of LASCO PANELS, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 1st day of May, 1999 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, and that

this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on the 13th day of December, 2005 A.D., determined to and did amend its corporate name to CRANE COMPOSITES, INC., and determined to and did merge into itself said Sequentia, INC., LASCO MATERIALS, INC. and LASCO PANELS, INC., which resolutions are in the following words, to wit:

L CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors finds it to be in the interest of the Corporation to change its name to Crane Composites, Inc., and has determined that such corporate name is available for use in the State of Delaware,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that with effect as of December 31, 2005 A.D., Kemlite Company, Inc. shall relinquish its corporate name and assume in place thereof the name

CRANE COMPOSITES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0408 AND FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said change of name.

II. MERGER OF SEQUENTIA. INC.:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Sequentia, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Sequentia, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that with effect as of December 31, 2005 A.D., the Corporation merges into itself the said Sequentia, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be, and he or she hereby is, directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the above resolution to merge said Sequentia, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the certificate in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

III, MERGER OF LASCO MATERIALS, INC.

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Lasco Materials, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Lasco Materials, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that with effect as of December 31, 2005 A.D., the Corporation merges into itself the said Lasco Materials, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be, and he or she hereby is, directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the above resolution to merge said Lasco Materials, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the certificate in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IV, MERGER OF LASCO PANELS, INC.

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Lasco Panels, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Lasco Panels, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that with effect as of December 31, 2005 A.D., the Corporation merges into itself the said Lasco Panels, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be, and he or she hereby is, directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the above resolution to merge said Lasco Panels, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the certificate in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 22nd day of December, 2005 A.D.

By:

Authorized Officer Name: Christopher Dee Title: Assistant Secretary

[SEAL]

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0411